CY22150
One-PLL General-Purpose
Flash-Programmable and 2-Wire Serially
Programmable Clock Generator
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07104 Rev. *I  Revised January 23, 2009
Features
■ Integrated phase-locked loop (PLL)

 CY22150
Document #: 38-07104 Rev. *I Page 13 of 16
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range Operating Voltage
CY22150FC[11] 16-Pin TSSOP Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22150FCT[11] 16-Pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22150FI[11] 16-Pin TSSOP Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22150ZI-xxxT[10, 11] 16-Pin TSSOP- Tape and Reel Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22150KFC 16-Pin TSSOP Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22150KFCT 16-Pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22150KFI 16-Pin TSSOP Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22150KZI-xxx[10] 16-Pin TSSOP Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22150KZI-xxxT[10] 16-Pin TSSOP- Tape and Reel Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
Pb-Free
CY22150FZXC[11] 16-Pin TSSOP Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22150FZXCT[11] 16-Pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22150FZXI[11] 16-Pin TSSOP Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22150FZXIT[11] 16-Pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22150ZXC-xxx[10, 11] 16-Pin TSSOP Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22150ZXC-xxxT[10, 11] 16-Pin TSSOP- Tape and Reel Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22150ZXI-xxx[10, 11] 16-Pin TSSOP Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22150ZXI-xxxT[10, 11] 16-Pin TSSOP- Tape and Reel Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22150KFZXC 16-Pin TSSOP Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22150KFZXCT 16-Pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22150KFZXI 16-Pin TSSOP Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22150KFZXIT 16-Pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22150KZXI-xxxT[10] 16-Pin TSSOP- Tape and Reel Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
Programmer
CY3672-USB FTG Programmer with USB interface
CY3672ADP000 CY22150 Socket for CY3672-USB
Notes
7. Not 100% tested, guaranteed by design.
8. Skew value guaranteed when outputs are generated from the same divider bank. See Logic Block Diagram on page 1 for more information.
9. Jitter measurements vary. Actual jitter is dependent on XIN jitter and edge rate, number of active outputs, output frequencies, VDDL, (2.5V or 3.3V jitter)
10. The CY22150ZC-xxx and CY22150ZI-xxx are factory programmed configurations. Factory programming is available for high volume design opportunities of
100 Ku/year or more in production. For more details, contact your local Cypress FAE or Cypress Sales Representative.
11. Not recommended for new designs.
[+] Feedback